Water shall not be supplied to the Service Line Extension, or any part 

thereof, which has not been inspected in the open trench and approved by the 
municipality. This regulation applies to both original installation and repairs. All 
plumbing connections shall be able to withstand a pressure of at least one hundred thirty-
five (135) pounds per square inch. The turning of any valve so as to permit water to pass 
from the Service Line Connection to the Service Line Extension shall be made only by 
duly authorized representatives of the Authority.   

5.3 Maintenance of Service Line Extension.